

Mohinder Nath Sofat & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MMO No. 570 of 2025

31.7.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioners, in all the petitions.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Addl. A.G., for respondent No. 1-State.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

List on 5.9.2025, alongwith Cr. MMO Nos. 59 and 60 of 2019 and Cr. MMO No. 738 of 2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 31, 2025

(kalpana)