

**Mohinder Nath Sofat and another versus  
State of H.P. and another a/w connected  
matters**

**Cr.MMO No.570 of 2025 a/w  
Cr.MMO Nos. 59 and 60 of  
2019 and Cr.MMO No.738 of  
2024**

**12.12.2025 Present:** Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioners, in all the petitions.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.1-State in all the petitions.

Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kanika Verma, Avocate, for respondent No.2 in all the petitions.

Pursuant to orders dated 10.10.2025, Learned State Counsel states that copy of the challan stands filed. However, the same is not on record. Registry to place the same on record, if in order.

List the matter before appropriate Bench on **7<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.**

**12<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**

(himani]

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**